
Re: Tenders - 19 Roll Over Protective 
Structures (ROPS) 

ITEM 15 

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 21 
COUNCIL MEETING Mar. 24/75 

The following is the report of the Purchasing Agent, dated March 20, 1975 
regarding the above. 

RECOMMENDATION . : 

1. TaAT Tender #1, Rollins Machinery Ltd~ be engaged by the issuance of 
a Purchase Order to supply and install Roll Over Protective Structures 
fo.r the sum of $20,576.00 including all applicable taxes, less 3% 
cash discount. Final payment to be based on the actual number of 
machines modified and the unit prices submitted. 

* * * * * * * * * * * * 

TO: MUNJCIPAL MANAGER 

FROM: PURCHASING AGENT 

$UBJECT: TENDERS - 19 ROLL OVER PROTECTIVE 
STRUCTURES (ROPS) 

DATE: March 20, 1975 

Tenders for the abo'!e structures were invited up to 3:00 p.m., local time, 
Tuesday, March 11, 1975. The basis for tendering was on an individual cost 
per unit which was incorporated into the tender total. 

This tender was called in response to recent changes in accident prevention 
· regulations of the Workers' Compensation Board which created new safety 

standards for equipment presently in use by the Municipality. The new regulation 
requires the installation of the protective structures by July 1, 1975. 

In response to our tender advertisements and extensive telephone solicitation, 
four tenders were received and opened in the presence of Messrs. Constable, 
Hagen and representatives of the firms bidding. 

A tabulation of these tenders is attached. 

The low bid, that of Rollins Machinery Ltd., satisfies all of the tender 
requirements for ROPS installation for the Corporation of Burnaby. The Engineer.ing 
Department concurs w1th a recommendation to award a Purchase Order to this firm. 

However, some Parks Department units which were included in the tender are slatc~d 
for replacement :in the 1975 capital program. When the Parks Superintendent 
was infoximed of the individual ROPS costs for these units he questioned tho 
advisability of having the wurk done at all. Therefore the f:l.nal tender 
amount could be reduced if th0 Parks Doparbnent eliminata soma of the vcihicles 
from the progt•am. 

RECOMMENDATION 
THAT Tonder #1, Roll:lna Mnchinm•y Ltd. , bo engaged by the issuance of u 
Purcl1ase Order to supply and install Holl Over. ProtocUve Stt1uctu1•cs fo·r 
tho sum of $20,576.00 inclLtding nll r:1ppHcabJ.o taxes, l<:rns 3% Cllsh tU.f.lcoimt. 
J:':f.m1l poymr.mt to ho b0flecl on thn octunl numbm:' of tnacld.nr-rn modified flnc.l tho 

• 

0

Un)t priceo s11bm.ttte,1, 

I<, l .f'*1'11.[;1ms 
PURCHASING J\Gl:N'J: 
1nnt/~lk 
Attnchmcmt 
c, c. Mun:l.r.:lpn l ClPt'k 



'• 

NO. 

1 

2 

3 

( 

COMPANY 

Rollins Machinery 

Tube-Lok Products 

THE CORPORATION OF TIE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

TABULATION OF TENDERS FOR 

THE SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF 

ROLL OVER PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES (ROPS) FOR 

19 MUNICIPAL VEHICLES 

MATERIALS INSTALLATION 

Ltd. 17,4-26.00 3,150.00 

Ltd. 16,805.00 6,220.00 

Finning Tractor & Equipment 24-,281.00 ll.J.,715.00 
Co. Ltd. 

Ace Heavy Equipment 21,659.20 · 10,159.00 

TOTAL 

20,576.00 

23,025.00 

38,996.00 

31,818.20 

PURCHASING DEPART:·1E~ff 
March 11, 1975 

CASH DISCOUNT 

3% (material only) 

2% (3 units not quoted) 

Nil 

2% 

C"l 3: -
0 ~ 

-• m 
C: 2 s 2 :t> 
~ c:, 
r- m 
3: :c .... 
m en \.n 
m ::0 
=:? m 
2 -c 

C 
c::i :c 
:;,:; -i 
!:) 2 
'"' C .. 
NJ 
-P- N --~ 
I.It 


